
Men's 8000 Meters

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Delaware TC 00:29:16.91 50

2 Wilmington (Del.) 00:29:47.70 71

3 Maryland-Eastern Shore 00:30:43.77 92

4 Delaware State 00:30:59.02 105

5 Brookdale CC 00:31:20.03 112

6 RC - Gloucester CC 00:31:48.46 128

7 Cecil College 00:34:25.15 177

8 Coppin State 00:34:17.12 186

9 Delaware Tech CC 00:34:49.31 193

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Ocean County College 00:32:30.92 2

Camden County College 00:29:01.60 1
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Men's 8000 Meters

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Delaware TC 00:29:16.91 30 50

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 166 Alex Horgan 00:26:49.76 1

2 10 170 Alejandro Lobo 00:29:05.04 9

3 11 161 Evan Diefenbeck 00:29:15.62 10

4 16 164 Daniel Giron 00:30:33.14 14

5 18 158 Chris Calandra 00:30:41.01 16

6 20 168 Sasha Latina 00:30:56.84 (18)

7 27 160 Brenden Debrosse 00:31:42.37 (25)

2 Wilmington (Del.) 00:29:47.70 5 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 277 Trent Taylor 00:27:24.39 2

2 5 278 Dan Wyshinski 00:28:23.08 5

3 6 274 Vaughn Lackman 00:28:36.93 6

4 24 273 Hayward Boutte Jr 00:31:10.53 22

5 43 275 Nicholas Licup 00:33:23.59 36

3 Maryland-Eastern Shore 00:30:43.77 6 92

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 220 Nahom Ftwi 00:28:46.76 7

2 12 222 Edwin Kipruto 00:29:21.39 11

3 21 223 David Martin 00:31:03.82 19

4 22 219 Bryce Ayers 00:31:03.92 20

5 42 218 Fasil Amado 00:33:22.97 35

6 47 224 Shawn Smith 00:33:41.59 (39)

4 Delaware State 00:30:59.02 5 105

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 144 Devin Smith 00:27:29.78 3

2 8 140 Ezekiel Dawkins 00:28:53.81 8

3 29 138 Tyler Blandin 00:32:02.12 27

4 39 139 Dyson Coley 00:33:11.08 33

5 40 141 Nathanael Guy 00:33:18.33 34

5 Brookdale CC 00:31:20.03 8 112

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 100 Teddy Purdon 00:28:11.79 4

2 19 101 Josh Seba 00:30:56.71 17

3 30 98 Jayden Morris 00:32:04.01 28

4 35 93 Josh Beer 00:32:41.35 31

5 36 95 Casey Brown 00:32:46.31 32

6 73 99 Matt Newman 00:37:10.70 (50)

7 78 96 Josh Cabral 00:42:01.86 (54)

6 RC - Gloucester CC 00:31:48.46 7 128

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 252 CJ Gilmore 00:30:33.75 15

2 25 253 Charlie Hepler 00:31:16.07 23

3 26 255 Joey Malec 00:31:20.56 24

4 31 257 Derek Wyllie 00:32:20.75 29

5 44 250 Mike Abate 00:33:31.19 37

6 45 256 John Schilling 00:33:32.68 (38)

7 66 254 Benjamin Kellum 00:36:02.72 (45)
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Men's 8000 Meters

7 Cecil College 00:34:25.15 6 177

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 104 Cory Braddy 00:31:09.76 21

2 28 107 Jalen Dhanoolal 00:31:46.52 26

3 34 106 Michael D'Aiuto Jr 00:32:40.36 30

4 71 109 Devon George 00:37:08.63 48

5 75 105 Orlando Canongo 00:39:20.49 52

6 76 108 Ivan Garay 00:39:42.62 (53)

8 Coppin State 00:34:17.12 6 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 113 Amadou Ba 00:29:38.20 12

2 51 116 Jayeed Norbal 00:34:02.23 40

3 56 118 Ivan Wiggins-Imgram 00:34:49.30 41

4 67 112 Jervonne Agard 00:36:27.83 46

5 68 117 Randy Serville 00:36:28.06 47

6 72 115 Amiri Goode 00:37:09.67 (49)

9 Delaware Tech CC 00:34:49.31 5 193

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 215 Joseph Volk 00:30:24.86 13

2 57 211 Jacob Gordon 00:34:50.64 42

3 59 214 DeAndre Snipes-Brown 00:35:15.12 43

4 65 212 Reese Lohman 00:36:00.26 44

5 74 213 Colby Morris 00:37:35.70 51
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Men's 8000 Meters

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 166 Alex Horgan K 00:26:49.76 Delaware TC

2 2 277 Trent Taylor K 00:27:24.39 Wilmington (Del.)

3 3 144 Devin Smith K 00:27:29.78 Delaware State

4 4 100 Teddy Purdon K 00:28:11.79 Brookdale CC

5 5 278 Dan Wyshinski K 00:28:23.08 Wilmington (Del.)

6 6 274 Vaughn Lackman K 00:28:36.93 Wilmington (Del.)

7 7 220 Nahom Ftwi K 00:28:46.76 Maryland-Eastern Shore

8 8 140 Ezekiel Dawkins K 00:28:53.81 Delaware State

9 0 102 Joshua Cason K 00:29:01.60 Camden County College

10 9 170 Alejandro Lobo K 00:29:05.04 Delaware TC

11 10 161 Evan Diefenbeck K 00:29:15.62 Delaware TC

12 11 222 Edwin Kipruto K 00:29:21.39 Maryland-Eastern Shore

13 12 113 Amadou Ba K 00:29:38.20 Coppin State

14 13 215 Joseph Volk K 00:30:24.86 Delaware Tech CC

15 0 234 Joshua Corsentino K 00:30:29.48 Ocean County College

16 14 164 Daniel Giron K 00:30:33.14 Delaware TC

17 15 252 CJ Gilmore K 00:30:33.75 RC - Gloucester CC

18 16 158 Chris Calandra K 00:30:41.01 Delaware TC

19 17 101 Josh Seba K 00:30:56.71 Brookdale CC

20 (18) 168 Sasha Latina K 00:30:56.84 Delaware TC

21 19 223 David Martin K 00:31:03.82 Maryland-Eastern Shore

22 20 219 Bryce Ayers K 00:31:03.92 Maryland-Eastern Shore

23 21 104 Cory Braddy K 00:31:09.76 Cecil College

24 22 273 Hayward Boutte Jr K 00:31:10.53 Wilmington (Del.)

25 23 253 Charlie Hepler K 00:31:16.07 RC - Gloucester CC

26 24 255 Joey Malec K 00:31:20.56 RC - Gloucester CC

27 (25) 160 Brenden Debrosse K 00:31:42.37 Delaware TC

28 26 107 Jalen Dhanoolal K 00:31:46.52 Cecil College

29 27 138 Tyler Blandin K 00:32:02.12 Delaware State

30 28 98 Jayden Morris K 00:32:04.01 Brookdale CC

31 29 257 Derek Wyllie K 00:32:20.75 RC - Gloucester CC

32 0 187 Michael Toy K 00:32:24.09 Delaware TC

33 0 176 John Papadopoulos K 00:32:31.50 Delaware TC

34 30 106 Michael D'Aiuto Jr K 00:32:40.36 Cecil College

35 31 93 Josh Beer K 00:32:41.35 Brookdale CC

36 32 95 Casey Brown K 00:32:46.31 Brookdale CC

37 0 155 Brett Balthis K 00:32:51.93 Delaware TC

38 0 177 Evan Pawlik K 00:33:10.98 Delaware TC

39 33 139 Dyson Coley K 00:33:11.08 Delaware State

40 34 141 Nathanael Guy K 00:33:18.33 Delaware State

41 0 173 Riley McAvinue K 00:33:19.75 Delaware TC

42 35 218 Fasil Amado K 00:33:22.97 Maryland-Eastern Shore

43 36 275 Nicholas Licup K 00:33:23.59 Wilmington (Del.)

44 37 250 Mike Abate K 00:33:31.19 RC - Gloucester CC

45 (38) 256 John Schilling K 00:33:32.68 RC - Gloucester CC

46 0 178 Joshua Pawlik K 00:33:39.36 Delaware TC

47 (39) 224 Shawn Smith K 00:33:41.59 Maryland-Eastern Shore

48 0 156 Sean Bernardo K 00:33:43.85 Delaware TC

49 0 154 Aravind Arunachalam K 00:33:44.01 Delaware TC

50 0 171 Caden MacHenry K 00:33:54.25 Delaware TC

51 40 116 Jayeed Norbal K 00:34:02.23 Coppin State
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Men's 8000 Meters

52 0 165 Cam Harrington K 00:34:08.96 Delaware TC

53 0 233 Eduardo Bautista K 00:34:32.36 Ocean County College

54 0 183 Matt Scarpelli K 00:34:46.69 Delaware TC

55 0 179 Andrew Pelczar K 00:34:48.02 Delaware TC

56 41 118 Ivan Wiggins-Imgram K 00:34:49.30 Coppin State

57 42 211 Jacob Gordon K 00:34:50.64 Delaware Tech CC

58 0 163 Isaiah Gerard K 00:35:07.22 Delaware TC

59 43 214 DeAndre Snipes-Brown K 00:35:15.12 Delaware Tech CC

60 0 174 Bobby Millette K 00:35:27.86 Delaware TC

61 0 162 Jackson Donnelly K 00:35:46.05 Delaware TC

62 0 169 Jacob Letnaunchyn K 00:35:49.62 Delaware TC

63 0 181 Joseph Raziano K 00:35:56.86 Delaware TC

64 0 175 Max Moltchanov K 00:35:57.80 Delaware TC

65 44 212 Reese Lohman K 00:36:00.26 Delaware Tech CC

66 (45) 254 Benjamin Kellum K 00:36:02.72 RC - Gloucester CC

67 46 112 Jervonne Agard K 00:36:27.83 Coppin State

68 47 117 Randy Serville K 00:36:28.06 Coppin State

69 0 157 Matt Bieker K 00:36:35.22 Delaware TC

70 0 184 Nick Smith K 00:36:49.07 Delaware TC

71 48 109 Devon George K 00:37:08.63 Cecil College

72 (49) 115 Amiri Goode K 00:37:09.67 Coppin State

73 (50) 99 Matt Newman K 00:37:10.70 Brookdale CC

74 51 213 Colby Morris K 00:37:35.70 Delaware Tech CC

75 52 105 Orlando Canongo K 00:39:20.49 Cecil College

76 (53) 108 Ivan Garay K 00:39:42.62 Cecil College

77 0 180 Nick Pompeo K 00:40:33.19 Delaware TC

78 (54) 96 Josh Cabral K 00:42:01.86 Brookdale CC

79 0 182 John Salsini-Tobias K 00:43:05.68 Delaware TC

80 0 159 Andrew Christie K 00:44:03.77 Delaware TC

81 0 97 Aeshawn Carney K 00:44:47.42 Brookdale CC

Printed: 10/15/2022 11:09:20 AM Page: 5 of 5


